of the Companies Act, 2013, and rules made thereunder, read with circulars issued by the Ministry of

Corporate Affairs and Securities and Exchange Board of India, respectively.

This Corrigendum is being issued with respect to give notice to amend/ provide additional details as

mentioned herein pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2018 and relevant guidelines/circulars issued by the Stock Exchange thereto.

Explanatory Statement of Item No 1:

1) On Page No. 18, Point number xiv shall be read as follows:

xiv. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment:
The table mentioned below shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company consequent to
issue of Equity Shares as per resolution at Item No. 1 to this notice.

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre-preferential allotment1

Post-preferential
allotment
Considering the present
issue2

Post-preferential
allotment on a fully
diluted basis3

Shareholding pattern Shareholding pattern Shareholding pattern

No. of shares
% Share
holding

No. of shares
% Share
holding

No. of shares
% Share
holding

A Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 17101036 59.72 17101036 58.11 17115770 52.90

  Sub-Total 17101036 59.72 17101036 58.11 17115770 52.90

b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Foreign Promoter 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (A) 17101036 59.72 17101036 58.11 17115770 52.90

B Non-Promoters’ Holding

1 Institutional Investors 1173517 4.10 1968517 6.69 3086733 9.54

2 Non-Institutional   0.00   0.00   0.00

a) Private Corporate Bodies 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

b) Directors & Relatives 250743 0.88 250743 0.85 250743 0.78

c) Indian Public 8098129 28.28 8098129 27.52 9554747 29.53

d) Other (Including NRIs)

  (ii) Hindu undivided Families 555588 1.94 555588 1.89 660057 2.04

  (iii) NRI 76836 0.27 76836 0.26 76836 0.24

  (v)  Corporate Bodies 1171749 4.09 1171749 3.98 1400136 4.33

  (vi) Firm 207435 0.72 207435 0.70 207435 0.64

  Sub-Total (B) 11533997 40.28 12328997 41.89 15236687 47.10

  Grand Total (A) + (B) 28635033 100.00 29430033 100.00 32352457 100.00

 Page 2 of 2

Notes:
1. Pre-preferential allotment shareholding pattern is prepared as on February 24, 2025.
2. Post-preferential allotment shareholding pattern (Considering the present issue) has been

prepared considering preferential allotment of 7,95,000 Equity Shares proposed to be made under
this notice.

3. Post-preferential allotment shareholding pattern (on a fully diluted basis) has been prepared
assuming conversion of outstanding 21,69,924 warrants allotted on August 14, 2024 + 7,52,500
warrants allotted on February 20, 2025 into equity shares and preferential allotment of 7,95,000
Equity shares proposed to be made under this notice.

4. Assuming the post issue holding of all the other shareholders will remain the same, as it was on
the date, on which the Pre-issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

2) On Page No. 19, notes to the Point no. xv, shall be modified to state as below:

Note: Post-preferential issue No of Shares and % has been calculated on fully diluted basis assuming
conversion of outstanding 21,69,924 warrants allotted on August 14, 2024 + 7,52,500 warrants